



PIONEER CONVENT SCHOOL

(CBSE AFFILIATED SCHOOL)

CBSE Affiliation Number: 1030162 | School Code: 50142

Contact: 0731-2551098, +91-7470505055

Email: pioneer@pioneerconvent.com

Website: www.pioneerconvent.com

Sector – R, Mahalaxmi Nagar, Near Bombay Hospital, Indore – 452010, M.P.

Fees Schedule & Rules for the Academic Session 2026-27

School Fees and Mode of Payment (No payment through cheque)

SN	Particulars	Amount	Payable
1.	Prospectus & Form Fees (Also available on website)	Rs. 750/-	One time
2.	Caution Money (Refundable)	Rs. 5,000/-	One time (At the time of admission)

SN	Particulars	Class I to Class II	Class III to Class V	Class VI to Class VIII	Class IX to Class X	Class XI to Class XII [Other Streams]	Class XI to Class XII [Commerce]
1.	Admission Fees (For New Admissions only)	Rs. 10,000/-					
2.	Annual Fees	Rs. 3,800/-					
3.	Tuition Fees	Rs. 48,600/-	Rs. 55,900/-	Rs. 67,400/-	Rs. 71,900/-	Rs. 78,800/-	Rs. 56,600/-
	Total Fees (2)+(3)	Rs. 52,400/-	Rs. 59,700/-	Rs. 71,200/-	Rs. 75,700/-	Rs. 82,600/-	Rs. 60,400/-
4.	Installment of Fees I (1 to 10 April) II (1 to 10 August) III (1 to 10 November)	Rs. 20,400/- Rs. 16,000/- Rs. 16,000/-	Rs. 23,700/- Rs. 18,000/- Rs. 18,000/-	Rs. 27,200/- Rs. 22,000/- Rs. 22,000/-	Rs. 29,700/- Rs. 23,000/- Rs. 23,000/-	Rs. 30,600/- Rs. 26,000/- Rs. 26,000/-	Rs. 24,400/- Rs. 18,000/- Rs. 18,000/-

Note:-

1. 'No dues certificate' before the Annual Examination is to be obtained from the Accounts Department.
2. Management / Principal reserves all rights towards admission, cancellation and amending the above rules time to time.
3. If entire year fee is paid by any student / parent 10% discount will be given on Tuition Fees only.
4. Fee can be paid through various online payment modes such as NEFT, IMPS, RTGS, UPI, etc. It is encouraged to pay fee online instead of cash payment.
5. Fee is to be paid in timely manner as per installments mentioned above. Non-payment of fee for more than two quarters can result in cancellation of admission, removal of name from scholar register.
6. Only one type of concession at a particular time will be given to parent. The decision of the same is reserved with School Management. Multiple type of concession will not be given.
7. A fine of Rs. 500/- will be charged if the cheque is returned / dis-honored by the bank due to any reason. If payment is made by cash, then cash collection and handling charges will be levied as decided by the Management time to time.
8. The school reserves right to charge participation fee in cultural program, sports day, any other event organized by the school, participation in competition outside school, etc. up to Rs. 2,000/-
9. The Class IX, X, XI and XII students will also be required to pay additional fees for registration, examination fees, Direct Admission Fees, subject change fees, or any other charges as prescribed by the CBSE, New Delhi time to time.